City of Mississauga Memorandum



Date:March 26, 2025To:Mayor and Members of CouncilFrom:Stephanie Smith, Supervisor, SecretariatMeeting date:April 2, 2025Subject:Councillor Appointments to the Stormwater Advisory Committee and
Approval of Terms of Reference

At the Council meeting on January 15, 2025 Council approved Resolution 0006-2025 to establish the Stormwater Advisory Committee. The Stormwater Advisory Committee composition should be 2-3 City Councillors and 5-8 citizen members possessing a range of specific qualifications. Staff are seeking direction to appoint 2-3 Councillors to the Stormwater Advisory Committee and to consider approval of the draft Terms of Reference.

Attachments

Appendix 1: Resolution 0006-2025 Stormwater Advisory Committee Appendix 2: Terms of Reference

S.Smith

Prepared by: Stephanie Smith, Supervisor, Secretariat